TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EuAuto Holdings Limited		103/18/2011 I	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM GreenTech Automotive Corp.	
Street Address:	1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 810	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76689171	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72393-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
	TRANEMARK

900186844 REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0715

0 7668917

OH \$40 00

Date:	03/18/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0716

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EuAuto Holdings Limited ("Assignor"), a limited corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with an address of Road Town Trustnet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444, Tortola British Virgin Islands, owned United States Trademark Serial



No. 76/689,171 for the mark ("the Trademark") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, WM GreenTech Automotive Corp. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia with an address of 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 810, McLean, VA 22102, has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby and would like to make said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur, nunc pro tunc as of at least as early as May 18, 2010. Assignor also hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains.

Dated: March 18, 2011

RECORDED: 03/18/2011

EuAuto Holdings Limited

In- Ling Chung

Name: Sin Ling Chung

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0717